Mr. Bricolage sa

2016 financial communication agenda

Mr Bricolage SA (Euronext C, FR0004034320) announces its financial communication agenda for 2016 unless later change. Press releases will be published after the closure of the stock market.

2015 Yearly Turnover	Thursday 11 February 2016
2015 Yearly Results	Wednesday 9 March 2016
2016 Half-Yearly Turnover	Thursday 21 July 2016
2016 Half-Yearly Results	Wednesday 7 September 2016

The shareholders general meeting is planned on 20 April 2016, 10.00 AM, Mr Bricolage SA headquarters, 1 rue Montaigne, 45380 La Chapelle Saint Mesmin, France.

About the Mr Bricolage Group (figures at 31 December 2015)

Mr Bricolage is France's No. 1 local DIY retailer (766 branded or affiliated stores) and has 72 stores in eleven other countries. The Group operates under the brands Mr.Bricolage and Les Briconautes. The Group also brings together affiliated stores as well as partners such as SEVEA Group (garden stores under the brands Villaverde and Baobab) and SA2E Group (DIY stores under the brands Espace Emeraude and Rural Expert). The Group continues the implementation of its digital strategy dedicated to the customer relationship.

Mr Bricolage SA (MRB - FR0004034320) is listed on compartment C of Euronext Paris and is part of the Enternext PEA-PME 150 and CAC All Shares indexes.

Mr Bricolage SA is eligible for PEA-PME savings plan.



Mr Bricolage

Eve JondeauHead of Financial Communications + 33 (0)2 38 43 21 88
eve.jondeau@mrbricolage.fr

Calyptus

Marie-Anne Garigue / Grégory Bosson Press and Investors Relations + 33 (0)1 53 65 68 63 / 37 90 mrbricolage@calyptus.net

For full Group information: www.mr-bricolage.com

http://www.mr-bricolage.fr/media/communiques-et-info-reglementees/index.html

